operations by SCI in the fiscal quarter in which the merger is consummated.
There can be no assurance that the combined company will not incur additional
charges in subsequent quarters reflecting costs associated with the merger.

   These unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements should be
read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and
the related notes thereto of Sanmina and SCI which are incorporated by reference
in this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

   85
   95

   SANMINA AND SCI

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

   HISTORICAL
   -----------------------
   SANMINA   SCI
   JUNE 30,   MARCH 25,   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   2001   2001   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents....  $  618,219   $  215,757   $   833,976
  Short-term investments.....   777,100   -0-   777,100
  Accounts receivable, net.....   553,954   854,835   (2,515)(G)   1,406,274

Edgar Filing: SANMINA CORP/DE - Form S-4

105

  Inventories.....   550,535   1,704,039   2,254,574
  Deferred income taxes.....   90,282   16,272   106,554
  Prepaid expenses and other...   29,681   132,609   162,290
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
   Total current
   assets.....   2,619,771   2,923,512   (2,515)   5,540,768

Property, plant and equipment,
  net.....   723,881   710,340   1,434,221
Long-term investments.....   78,954   -0-   78,954
Goodwill, intangibles and
  other.....   349,536   626,176   3,077,198(C)(D)(F)   4,052,910
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
   Total assets.....  $3,772,142   $4,260,028   $ 3,074,683   $11,106,853
   ==========   ==========   ===========   ===========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable and accrued
   expenses.....  $  363,175   $1,153,709   $  (129,818)(A)(G)   $ 1,387,066
  Accrued liabilities and
   other.....   113,220   83,544   135,583(A)(C)   332,347
  Current maturities of
   long-term debt and
   short-term bank
   borrowings.....   --   31,849   771,591(A)(B)   803,440
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   476,395   1,269,102   777,356   2,522,853
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------

Long-term liabilities:
  Long-term debt, net of
   current portion.....   1,213,632   1,431,120   (761,371)(B)   1,883,381
  Other liabilities.....   76,257   90,626   176,900(F)   343,783
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
   Total long-term
   liabilities.....   1,289,889   1,521,746   (584,471)   2,227,164
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------

Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock and additional
   paid-in capital, net.....   1,221,506   496,392   3,861,141(C)(E)   5,579,039
  Accumulated other
   comprehensive loss.....   (14,876)   (28,455)   28,455(E)   (14,876)
  Deferred compensation.....   --   --   (6,555)(C)   (6,555)
  Retained earnings.....   799,228   1,001,243   (1,001,243)(E)   799,228
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
   Total stockholders'
   equity.....   2,005,858   1,469,180   2,881,798   6,356,836
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
   $3,772,142   $4,260,028   $ 3,074,683   $11,106,853
   ==========   ==========   ===========   ===========

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial
   statements.
   86
   96

   SANMINA AND SCI

Edgar Filing: SANMINA CORP/DE - Form S-4

106

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL
   -------------------------
   SANMINA   SCI
   NINE MONTHS   NINE MONTHS
   ENDED   ENDED
   JUNE 30,   MARCH 25,   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   2001   2001   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net sales.....  $3,453,311   $6,639,921   $ (31,728)(H)   $10,061,504
Cost of sales.....   2,900,767   6,292,949(L)   (31,728)(H)   9,161,988
   ----------   ----------   ---------   -----------
  Gross profit.....   552,544   346,972   --   899,516
   ----------   ----------   ---------   -----------
Operating expenses:
  Selling, general and
   administrative.....   186,349   97,029(L)   1,639(J)   285,017
  Amortization of goodwill and
   identifiable intangibles.....   20,348   30,276   19,724(I)   70,348
  Plant closing, relocation, merger and
   restructuring costs.....   27,907   15,767(L)   43,674
   ----------   ----------   ---------   -----------
   Total operating expenses.....   234,604   143,072   21,363   399,039
   ----------   ----------   ---------   -----------
Operating income.....   317,940   203,900   (21,363)   500,477
Other income (expense), net.....   16,869   (53,584)   (36,715)
   ----------   ----------   ---------   -----------
Income before provision for income
  taxes.....   334,809   150,316   (21,363)   463,762
Provision for income taxes.....   126,516   49,604   (9,024)(M)   167,096
   ----------   ----------   ---------   -----------
  Net income.....  $  208,293   $  100,712   $ (12,339)   $   296,666
   ==========   ==========   =========   ===========
Earnings per share:
  Basic.....  $   0.65   $   0.68   $   0.57
  Diluted.....  $   0.62   $   0.68   $   0.55
Shares used in computing per share
  amounts:
  Basic.....   318,824   147,254   519,090(K)
  Diluted.....   349,266   148,907   551,779(K)

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial
   statements.
   87
   97

   SANMINA AND SCI

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS -- (CONTINUED)
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   SANMINA   SCI
   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED
   SEPTEMBER 30,   JUNE 30,   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

Edgar Filing: SANMINA CORP/DE - Form S-4

107

   2000   2000   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -------------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net sales.....   $4,239,102   $8,342,580   $(49,713)(H)   $12,531,969
Cost of sales.....   3,562,430   7,925,813(L)   (49,713)(H)   11,438,530
   ----------   ----------   --------   -----------
  Gross profit.....   676,672   416,767   --   1,093,439
   ----------   ----------   --------   -----------
Operating expenses:
  Selling, general and administrative...   235,720   70,653(L)   2,185(J)   308,558
  Amortization of goodwill and
   identifiable intangibles.....   23,545   24,443   42,224(I)   90,212
  Write down of long-lived assets.....   8,750   --   8,750
  Plant closing, relocation, merger and
   restructuring costs.....   47,201   47,201
   ----------   ----------   --------   -----------
   Total operating expenses.....   315,216   95,096   44,409   454,721
   ----------   ----------   --------   -----------
Operating income.....   361,456   321,671   (44,409)   638,718
Other income (expense), net.....   (3,487)   (28,036)   (31,523)
   ----------   ----------   --------   -----------
Income before provision for income
  taxes.....   357,969   293,635   (44,409)   607,195
Provision for income taxes.....   142,916   96,900   (16,342)(M)   223,474
   ----------   ----------   --------   -----------
  Income before extraordinary item.....   $  215,053   $  196,735   $(28,067)   $   383,721
   ==========   ==========   ========   ===========
Earnings per share -- basic:
  Income before extraordinary item.....   $   0.71   $   1.36   $   0.76
   ==========   ==========   ========   ===========
Earnings per share -- diluted:
  Income before extraordinary item.....   $   0.67   $   1.34   $   0.73
   ==========   ==========   ========   ===========
Shares used in computing per share